2015 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembl	y Amendmo	ent (AA-SB449	9)				
Received:	2/16/2016	Ó		Received By:	fknepp		
For:	Peter Bai	rca (608) 266-550)4	Same as LRB:			
May Contact:				By/Representing:	matt		
Subject:	Educatio	Education - miscellaneous		Drafter:	fknepp	,	
				Addl. Drafters:			
				Extra Copies:			
Submit via email: Requester's email: Carbon copy (CC) to: YES Rep.Barca@legis.wiscon fern.knepp@legis.wiscon tracy.kuczenski@legis.wi				sin.gov			
Pre Topic	•				,		
No specifi	c pre topic giv	ren					
Topic:				<u> </u>			
Change po	oint system						
Instructio	ons:						
See attache	ed						
Drafting l	History:						
Vers. I	Drafted	Reviewed	Proofed	Submitted	<u>Jacketed</u>	Required	
	fknepp 2/16/2016				•		
/1		anienaja 2/16/2016		sbasford 2/16/2016	sbasford 2/16/2016		
FE Sent F	or:						

Knepp, Fern

From:

Champagne, Rick

Sent:

Tuesday, February 16, 2016 2:15 PM

To:

Knepp, Fern

Subject:

FW: AB 581 Barca amendment

Amendment request.

From: Egerer, Matt

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 1:55 PM

To: Champagne, Rick < Rick. Champagne@legis.wisconsin.gov>

Subject: AB 581 Barca amendment

Can we get this as a simple too?

AB 581:

- amendment making the following changes to the point values:
 - d. For industry certification in the vocation, 90 points.
 - e. For experience in the vocation, 5 2 points per 40 hours worked up to a maximum of 6035 points.
 - f. For an internship in the vocation, 15 5points.
 - g. For being mentored in the vocation by a colleague or a mentor approved by a recognized vocational association, 15 5points.
 - h. For an apprenticeship in the vocation, 51 points per 40 hours worked up to a maximum of 90 35 points.

Matt Egerer
Office of Representative Peter Barca
Assembly Democratic Leader
608.266.5504
fb.com/RepPeterBarca // @PeterWBarca



State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2313/2//
FFK:.../m/

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT, TO SENATE BILL 449

(END)

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 4, line 4: delete "5" and substitute "2".
3	2. Page 4, line 5: delete "90" and substitute "35".
4	3. Page 4, line 6: delete "25" and substitute "5".
5	4. Page 4, line 8: delete "25" and substitute "5".
6	5. Page 4, line 9: delete "5" and substitute "1".
7	6. Page 4, line 10: delete "90" and substitute "35".

8